/29/04 THU 07:05 FAX 20 <u>2586</u> 28 <u>0</u>	5GC-62	ي. ي
FORM PTO-1619A		·
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
	1	PATENT
D		S-011,193
	ECORDATION FORM COVER SH PATENTS ONLY	,
TO: The Director of the United States Pate	Trademark Office: Please record the attac	thed original document(s) or conv/ies)
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Assignment Se	ecurity Agreement
Document ID#	License Ci	hange of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		ther Confirmatory License
Corrective Document		Government
Reel # Frame #	Departmenta	I.S. Government Agencies) Il File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of i	
Name (line 1) CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE	OF TECHNOLOGY	Month Day Year 7/16/1993
Name (line 2)		
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Yoar
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark If additio	onal names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) U.S. Department of Energy		If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)		recoiving party is not domiciled in the United
ddress (line 1) 1000 Independence Avenue,		States, an appointment of a domestic
	5.W	rapresentative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		A&&ignment.)
ddress (line 3) Washington	D.C.	20585-0162
Comestic Representative Name	State/Country	Zip Code
	Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.
Name		
ddress (line 1)		
ddress (line 2)		
ddress (line 3)		
ddress (line 4)		<b></b>
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
ublic burden reporting for this collection of information in an	New York to automation to the second se	
nd gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Vashington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and R See OMB Information 2011	timated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. egulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Buddet, Paperwork	o be recorded, including time for reviewing the document Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer,
Molindimation Conoction Budget Package 0651-0027, Pr	atent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQ	UESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	o be recorded with required cover sheet(s) on Services, Director of the United States F .O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Patent and Terrank Office,

REEL: 014567 FRAME: 0773

/29/04 THU ( '	07:05 FAX 2023	5862805	GC-62			Ø 00
FORM PTO-1	1619B					
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			Page 2		U.S. Department of Con Patent and Trademark (	nmerce Office
Correspond	lent Name an	d Address	<u> </u>		PATENT	
	<u> </u>		Area Code and Telepho	ne Number 🗌	202-586-2810	
Name	Betty A. Winchest	er				
Address (line 1)	U.S. Department of	of Energy				
Address (line 2)	1000 Independence	e Avenuc, S.W.		······································		] ,
Address (line 3)	Washington, D. C.	20585-0162				
Address (line 4)						]
,	······································			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
Pages	Enter the total including any ;	number of pag attachments	es of the attached convey	ance documer		
Application	Number(s) or			·	#1	
Enter either th	e Patent Application	Number or the P	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER B	Mark if add	ditional numbers attached	
Pat	ent Application	Number(s)			<sup>the</sup> same property). Number(s)	
			5,141,990			
l		l [	[ [			
	] [		─────── │ ┌──────	———		
f this document is was	being filed together	r with a new Paten	Application, enter the date the p	patent application		Year
Patent Coope	eration Treaty	/PCT)				
	PCT applicatio		РСТ РС	т		
only i	if a U.S. Applica	tion Number	PCT	- <u> </u>		
has л	ot been assigne	ed.	PCT			
lumber of Pr	operties Ei	nter the total n	umber of properties involv	ved, #	1	-
ee Amount	<b>-</b>	<u>.</u>	or Properties Listed (37 Cl	,		
	f Payment:	Enclos			0.00	
Deposit A (Enter for p;	ACCOUNT avment by deposit a	account or if addit	ional fees can be charged to the :			
		De	posit Account Number:	account.) #		
		•	thorization to charge additio			
tatement and	d Signature				5 No 🗸	
To the b	est of my knowl	ledge and belie	ef, the foregoing informatio	on is true and (	correct and any	
attacheo Indicateo	v vvy is a uue (	copy of the ori	ginal document. Charges	to deposit acc	ount are authorized, a	as
			Dr. 1 l. A.	1.		
D.	enda K. Banks		minda & Bas	n Ko	4/29/02	/
··						
··	f Person Signin	ig -/	Signature	-	Date	

PATENT -REEL: 014567 FRAME: 0774 Ø 003 - 07/477357 NOW Pat 5,141,990

## CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Title of Invention: PHOTOCURABLE ACRYLIC COMPOSITION, AND U.V. CURING WITH Inventor(a): V.B. McKoy & Amitava Gupta Sarial No.: 07/477,357 Filing Date: 10/25/89 DEVELOPMENT OF U.V. ABSORBER Contractor: California Institute of Technology DOE Contract No.: DE-AC03-83SF11444 Foreign Applications filed in or intended to be filed at Contractor's expense in (countries);

The invention identified above is a "subject invention" under the Patent Rights clause included in the above-identified contract with the Department

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this .<u>16th day of</u> July\_\_\_, 1993, (SEAL) Contractor) By Brian K. Jenkins, Assistant Director Finance/Assistant Controller (Contractor's Official and Title) CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 1201 E. California Blvd., MC 305-6 (Business Address) Pasadena, CA 91125

PATENT REEL: 014567 FRAME: 0775

**RECORDED: 04/29/2004**